
No. YYYY- 46201

.*rlt 
otou%

S' u(^
Q'- 

-(-'\,r,,:@'
@EL

Republic of the Philippines
D e p artm e nt of Ag riculture
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
www.philmech.gov.ph
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CERTIFIED

INVITATIoN TO BID FOR

SUPPLY, DELIVERY,INSTALAffION AND TESTING OF VARIOUS SINGLE-PASS RICE MILLS
(PH ilMech- R CEF -22 - 70 - lB)

1. The Phitippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization (PHilMech)
through itsFY 2022 Rice Competitive Enhancement Fund IRCEF) intends to apply the below-
specified amounts, being the Approved Budget for the Conffact [ABC) for each lot, as indicated
herein to payments under the contract for the SUPPLY, DELMRY, INSTALLATION AND
TESTING OF VARIOUS SINGLE-PASS RICE MILLS. Bids received in excess of the ABC of each
Lot shall be automatically reiected during Bid opening.

LOT
NO.

PROJECT TITTE
ABC

(PhP)

COST OF BIDDING
DOCUMENTS

(PhP)

1

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 4 units Single-Pass Rice

fMobile/Trailed Type) for Resions CAR & II

and
MiII 3,760,000.00 3,000.00

2

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 74 units Single-Pass Rice
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Regions I & III

and
MiII 13,160,000.00 10,000.00

3

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 13 units Single-Pass Rice
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Regions IVA & IVB

and
MiII 12,780,000.00 10,000.00

4
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 16 units Single-Pass Rice
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Resion V

and
Mill 15,280,000.00 10,000.00

5

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 9 units Single-Pass Rice
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Regions VI & VII

and
Mill 9,180,000.00 5,000.00

6
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of I units Single-Pass Rice
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Regions IX

and
Mill 7,520,000.00 5,000.00

7
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of lL units Single-Pass Rice Mill
fMobile/Trailed Type) for Regions X & XIII

10,340,000.00 10,000.00

8
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of 15 units Single-Pass Rice Mill
(Mobile/Trailed Type) for Regions XI, XII & BARMM

14,100,000.00 10,000.00

9
and
Mill

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing
Commissioning of 3 units Single-Pass Rice
(StationaryJ fgr Region I

3,585,000.00 3,000.00

10
Supply, Delivery
Commissioning of 3

Installation, Testing and
units Single-Pass Rice Mill 3,595,000.00 3,000.00

Main Office: CLSU, Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
Mobile Nos. (+63) 932-869 4837 I (1i3) 917 -8 134852
Fax No.: (044) 456-01 l0

Liaison Oflice: 3d floor, ATI Bldg., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. No. (02) 927 4019, 927 4029

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 02 (07.0L.20)

A food-secnre ?fiifryyirus \!S
wqonng

MINtatry
w it fr yr osyer ous farmers an[ fisfie(ofi.

,'"H'", ,'H"z iH-.sffi 's;



^.,s$'otooao,f,- lz-*r,-ff(il

Ei![E!

Republic of the PtLilippines
D ep artm e nt of A g riculture
Philippine Cenl:er for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City of lvlufloz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
www.philmech.goy.ph
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CERTIFIED

77 3,585,000.00 3,000.00

72 4,780,000.00 4,000.00

13
StationaryJ tor Regic

3,585,000.00

14 3,000.00

15
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of 3 units Single-Pass Rice Mill
fStationary) for Region XI

3,585,000.00 3,000.00

1.6

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of 3 units Single-Pass Rice Mill
fStationary) for Region XII

3,585,000.00 3,000.00

77
Supply, Delivery, Instal. ation, Testing
Commissioning of 3 units Single-Pass Rice

fStationary) for Reaion CARAG,\

and
Mill 3,595,000.00 3,000.00

18
Supply, Delivery, lnstallation, Testing
Commissioning of 4 units Single-Pass Rice

fStationary) for Region BARMIV

and
MiII 4,780,000.00 4,000.00

ALL LOTS 124,360,000.00 50,000.00

(Stationary) for Region III

Supply, Delivery,
Commissioning of 3

for
Supply, Delivery,
Commissioning of 4

for
Supply, Delivery,
Commissioning of 3

for
Supply, Delivery,
Commissioning of 3

Installation, Testing
unit,; Single-Pass Rice

s IVA 8: IVB
Installarion, Testing
unitl; Single-Pass Rice

VI &\[I
Installation, Testing
units Single-Pass Rice

UII
Installation, Testing
units Single-Pass Rice

and
MiII

and
Mill

and
Mill

and
Mill

on for x

2. The PHilMech now invites bids from eligible bidders for the SUPPLY, DELIVERY,
INSTALLATION AND TESTIN(; oF VARIOUS SINGLE-PASS RICE MILLS. Delivery of the
GOODS is required within One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days for Mobile/Trailed
Type and Ninety (90) calendar days for Stationary Single Pass Rice Mill from receipt of the
Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed within ten (10) years from the date of
submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to the project. For this purpose, a similar
contract shall refer to any contrrct for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of Rice
Mills and Recirculating Grain ltryers.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary pass/fail criteria as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations [RR-A) of Republir: Act 9184 (RA. 9184), otherwise known as the "Government
Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations
with at least sixty percent (60o/c) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of

Main Office: CLSU, Science City of Muioz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
Mobile Nos. (+63) 932-869 -6837/ (+ t3) 9 1 7-8 I 3 {E52
Fax No.: (044) 456-01 10

Liaison Office: 3d floor, ATI Bldg., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. No. (02) 927 4019, 927 4029

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 02 (07.01.20)

A foo[-secure ?frifiyyirus \!1|
frfr,wMng,

MI{anat
with yr osyerous farmers and fk furfo&

Reference No, YYYY-

r'cbi a'4"1 fch'rsffi; s;

3,000.00

3,585,000.00



.1o$ 
orr*

S- v<^
al- -a-"\r'ffit

Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
www.philmech.gov.ph
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001;2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CERTIFIEDEIIITE

' :iln '#'

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information fiom the PHilMech and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders during office
hours from October 6 to October Z7,2OZZ from the address below upon payment of the
applicable fee for the Bidding Documents as specified for each lot above.

Bidders may also opt to deposit in cash the applicable fee to the PHilMech's Official Bank
Accoun! Landbank of the Philippines [LBP) Account Name: PHILMECH TRUST FUND; Account
No.2962-1023-63 and by presenting or sending the proofof payment e.g. bank deposit slips to
the address written below or email to philmech_bac@yahoo.com.ph.

The Bidding Documents may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the
Procuring Entity provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents
before the submission of their Bids.

6. The PHilMech will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on October t3,2O2Z; 10:00AM at the
Auditorium, PHilMech Main Office, CLSU Compound, Science City of Mufioz, Nueva
Eciia, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

9. Bid opening shall be on October 27,2O22;10:00AM at the address given below. Bids will be
opened in the presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity

10. The PHilMech reserves the right to rerect any and all bids, declare a failure ofbidding or not
award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with section 35.6 and
Section 41 of RA9184 and its IRR and GppB Resolution No.09-2020 without thereby
incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please contact:
The BAC Secretariat,
PHilMech Administrative Division-Procurement Management Section

Maitr Omce: CLSU, Science City of Muioz, Nueva Ecij4 philippines
Mobile Nos. (+63) 932-859-6837/ (+63) 917-813{852
Fax No.: (044) 456{ I t0

Li.isoD Offics: 3d floor, ATI Bldg., Elliptical Roa4 Diliman, euezor City
Tel. No. (02) 97-40 I 9, 927-4029

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 02 (07.01.20)

A f o o [t e cur e ? fiitiyy ine s

wilh yosyerow fanners and Ji,sfrerIofi

S

lI'lL I'Lr'\,' i ii\

Republicof the Philippines
D ep artment of Ag ri cu ltu re
Philippine Center for Posthawest Development and Mechanization

&i#
the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a countr1r the laws or regulations of which

$ant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

Interested bidders may opt to attend via video conferencing and pre-register on the email
address provided below to signi$r their intention to participate. A Personal Meeting ID shall
be provided to the authorized representative upon registration.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address
indicated below on or before 10:00AM ofOctober 27, 2022. Late Bids shall not be accepted.

8. AII Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amount stated in ITB Clause 14.



.lI
Republic of the Philippines
D ep artm ent of Ag ri cu I tu re
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City of Mufioz, Nueva Ecila, Philippines
www.ohilmech.gov.oh
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CERTIFIED I"+.w $

CLSU Compound, Science City of Muffoz, Nueva Ecija
Contact No. 0917 30L 8242
E-mail: ohilmech bac(dvahoo.com.ph

NALDO SEBAST R. REYES
BAC n

NOTICE/ANNOUNCEMENT
PHILMECH DOES NOT CONDONE ANY FORM OF SOLICITATION FROM ANY PROSPECTIVE
BIDDER BY ANY OF ITS STAFF/EMPLOYEE OR BY ANY OTHER PARTY. ANY ACTIVITY OF
THIS NATURE MAY BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE OFFTCE OF THE DIRECTOR OR TO
ANY APPROPRIATE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY FOR ENTRAPMENT AND/OR
TNVESTIGATION.

Maitr Officer CLSU, Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Ecij4 Philippioes
Mobile Nos. (+63) 932-869{E37l (+63) 917-813{852
Fax No.: (044) 456-0110

Li.ison OfEce: 3d floor, ATI Bldg., Elliptical Road, Dilimarl Quezod City
Tel.No. (02) 927 4O19,927 4029

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 02 (07,01.20)

A f o o d- s e cur e P fritryy inc s

v i t fi yr o sy e r ous f a rmt r s ont Jt he rJo lF

ReferenL^e No. YYLl:-

12. Interested bidders may also visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents:
www.philmech.gov.ph
https: / /old,ohilme ch.gov.ph/?page= bi dd i ng

na


